THE BAHAMAS INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Telephone: 242-326-6619 Line #2:242-326-7516
"Upholding Integrity, Striving for Excellence”

Website: www.bica.bs
P.O.Box N-7037

PUBLIC NOTICE
Note: The Bahamas Institute of Chartered Accountants Act, 2015 empowers the Council of The Bahamas Institute of

Chartered Accountants (" The Institute') to issue licences to persons qualified as Public Accountants in The Bahamas.

Public Notice is hereby given that only persons listed below have been licenced by The Institute as of February 28, 2025 to
practice Public Accountants until 31° December, 2025. Persons excluded from this list should neither hold themselves out
as Public Accountants nor engage in such practice. Persons who do so will be subject to prosecution.

‘S‘I}::I]EEGEND” LICENCE LAST NAME FIRST NAME TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

AT END No.

* 957 Abraham Shoneva 327-0689 sabraham(@hlbbahamas.com
+ 592 Adderley Natasha 322-4240 adderley co@hotmail.com
+ 833 Albury Kershala T.

* 841 Albury Pretino P. 603-1593 ppalbury@krestonbs.com
[Nil] 678 Albury Tangela Nicole

* 1037 Ambrister Marlique 375-5140 m.ambrister@executivefinancials.com


http://www.bica.bs/

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

605

290
519
982
518
410
343
1066
604
254
585
466
266
848
341
1020

553
752
599
412
1053
457

Ambrister-
Charlton

Andrews
Aranha
Aranha
Aranha
Archer
Atkinson
Augustin
Bain
Bain
Bain
Bain
Bain
Barr
Bartlett

Bastian

Bastian
Bellot-Hazarian
Bethel

Bethel

Bethel

Bethell

Cleotha

Geoffrey
Delano
Lindsey
Nayasha
Kevin
Bennet Richard
Lordia
Deirdre
John S.
Nadia

Sean R.
Terrance A.
Angelo
Roma

Ryan

Terrance S.
Heather

Ira
Rayvonne
Sade

Osborne Dion

350-4028

424-0119

333-2281

325-7355
822-6521

327-1011
468-6027
424-8343
395-4097
702-8748
356-7777
502-1400

376-0044
422-2776

327-0689
809-6272
357-9974

ccharlton@gbshipyard.com

geoffandrews2062@hotmail.com
delano aranha@hotmail.com

laranha@dunbayassociates.com

bennet@ronaldatkinson.com
lordia@upgraderg.com
dabain@pmh.phabahamas.org
john@jsb.solutions
nadiarj@yahoo.com
omnicorporate@gmail.com
tabco64@gmail.com
angelo.barr@iokltd.com

romabartlett@hotmail.com

beaumontbusinessconsultancy@gmail.

com
terrancebastian(@bahamas.gov.bs
heather@coreadvisorsltd.net

rankinrbethel@outlook.com

dbethell@apdport.com



[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

963
501
730
692
593
646
724
1019
725
960
526
568
569
695
358
932
113
844
825
465
109
562
318

Bethell-Stuart
Bhatnagar
Bodie

Bodie
Bonimy
Bonimy
Bourne

Bowe

Bowe

Bowe

Bowe

Bowe

Bowe

Bowe
Bowe-Pindling
Boyle-Bazard
Braithwaite
Brown
Burrows
Burrows
Butler

Butler

Butler

Michaela
Deepak
Duke
Kasynthi
Elwood
Medgar
Dayan M.
Alexandria
Antoin Raymon
Basil R.
Diveane A.
Evanne
Gowon N. G.
Kristeen
Diane
Felecia
Montgomery L.
Sharel
Learline M.
Nerika
Dayrrl

Eric B.

Jerry

357-3985

397-8040

327-0108
601-5900
502-1071
302-5602
393-2007

397-4523
351-4025
502-8822
393-3333
376-5009
601-5922
727-9240
810-5475
603-0674

457-3745

mmbethell@hotmail.com

Deepak bhatnagar2000@yahoo.com

ebonimy@privatetrustco.com

dayanbourne@yahoo.com

abowe@bmchomes.com

wcbbowe@wsc.com.bs

dbowe@kpmg.com.bs

gowon.bowe@fidelitybahamas.com

kmajor@chanceryfreeport.com

diane@groupclaymore.com

felecia@executive-business.com

sbrown@biccu.org

nerika.burrows@cablebahamas.com

dayrrl@butlerandtaylor.com

jerasial @gmail.com


mailto:gowon.bowe@fidelitybahamas.com
mailto:dayrrl@butlerandtaylor.com

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

977
463
445
601
1028
728
649
546
1083
727
624
652
666
154
478
722
283
1036

611
280
234

Butler

Butler

Butler

Butler
Butler-King
Cambridge
Campbell
Campbell Hanna
Cargill
Carroll
Carroll-Smith
Cartwright
Cartwright Jr.
Cartwright Sr.
Cash

Cash

Cassar

Cates

Cates

Cates

Chea

Chea

Katis O.
Maurice
Louis
Tricia M.
Alysa

Kevin G.

Kendrick D.

Michelle
Victoria A.
Jody

Janice
Sheldon B.
Carlton A.
Carlton A.
Darron B.
Herbert
Ivylyn
Nathan

T. Maitland
Terrance N.
Patrice

Stanton R.

603-0674

302-5300
676-0800

422-3214
423-5574
441-3384

302-5300
323-6300
424-9120
677-2839
676-8188
325-7355
351-4025

422-4430
364-6084

dayrrl@butlerandtaylor.com

abutler@focol.com
kevin.cambridge@pwc.com

kcampbell@stargenbahs.com

cargillav@gmail.com
jearroll@jsjohnson.com

Jemanagement100@gmail.com

carlton.cartwright@pwc.com
cacartwright1207@gmail.com
darroncash@gmail.com
hcash@rdcpartners.com
icassar@equitybahamas.com
nathan@ronaldatkinson.com

mcates@chanceryfreeport,com

patrice chea@yahoo.com

ricky@srcheaco.com


mailto:dayrrl@butlerandtaylor.com

682

233
660
484
712

603
528
713
612
523
916
915
642
631
1076
379
600
820

714
505
1051

Chinafat-
Beadnell

Chipman
Chipman
Christie

Christie-
Rahming

Clare
Claridge
Clarke
Cochinamogulos
Cole
Coleby
Coleby
Collie
Collie
Collins
Comery
Cooper

Cox

Cox
Cox

Culmer

Annie

Hubert A
Reece
Kendrick

Gari

Tanya
Carleze
Samantha N.
Theofanis
Alan E.
Earilee
Racquel
Anishka
Antonio S.
Matt

Dionne
Nadia Verna

Darieo

Nicolette
Rhonda A.

Donillo

363-4051

457-1153
603-1022
376-6011
424-5915

302-1118
328-5468
322-5448

603-1938
376-0411
477-0570
325-7355

302-4162
352-9780/4

502-8876
327-8286
502-6046

annie.chinafat@gpfg.com

hubertchipman@gmail.com
reecechipman(@fcgbahmas.com
info@kchristieco.com

grahming@hlbbahamas.com

snclarke@bplco.com
theofanis@cochinamogulos.com

acole@sterling-bahamas.com

racquel.coleby@gmail.com
acollie@atcadvisors.com
antonio.collie@asc-bahamas.com

matt.collins3551@gmail.com

ncooper@deltecbank.com

paramountconsultantsandagents@gma
il.com

nicolette@grouphcsl.com
rhondacox.acs@gmail.com

donillo.culmer@bs.ey.com



[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

296
812
804
736

236
857
411
933
701
726
762
637

821
271
992
419
218
609
329
507

Culmer
Culmer
Culmer
Culmer-Wilson

Cunningham-
Williamson

Cunningham
Curling
D'Alewyn
Daniels
Davies
Davis

Davis

Dawkins-Rolle

Dean
Dean
Dean-Hall
Delancy
Delaney
Deleveaux
Delva

Demeritte-
Willamson

George Clifford
Ingrid

Kendra

Kara

Anya

Michael

Kia

Steven Bernard
Fiona

Andrew
Jasmine Y.
Janelle

Davine Latoya

Bianca M.
Lynden M.
Taneisha
Joseph M.
Pedro D. A.
Charmaine
Ellison J.

Stacia

325-6591
4361666

502-6215
302-5300
357-5705

394-0004

557-2561
350-7503
424-9745

502-6234

477-1503
676-8185
502-6003

424-0895
424-7660
351-4025

cculmer@bdobahamas.com
idec4@hotmail.com
kendra.culmer@combankltd.com
kara.culmer-wilson@pwc.com

Anya.cunningham@gmail.com

sdalewyn@gmail.com
fiona@kellysfreeport.com

andrew.davies@crowe.bs

Davine.Dawkins-
Rolle@combankltd.com

bianca@3rsaccounting.com
mdean@slcfservicesgroup.com
taneisha.dean@bs.ey.com
jmdelancy@yahoo.com
pdelaney(@delaney-associates.com
charmainedeleveaux@yahoo.com

edelva@chanceryfreeport.com



[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

434
706
723

394
630
861
281

215
742
421
301
721
980
1024
256
843
504
998
210
354
914
549

Deveaux
Diah

Duncanson

Edgecombe
Eugene
Ewing-Strachan

Farquharson

Ferere

Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson
Ferguson-Forbes
Ferguson-Hinsey
Fields

Fletcher

Forbes

Forbes

Pamela J.
Nicole

Nicolette Alexis

Adrian
Nadeen
Denise

Claudine
Pernell

Maria
Chandra
Chandrice
Daniel Harcourt
Darius
Dominique
Kim

Kirvy

Kyjia
Victoria V.
Shakira
Michele C. E.
Diane
Michelle B.

Roger

427-8543
362-6880

502-9750
302-1614

535-5379

328-7131
698-1635
427-0764

302-4800
356-0330
356-0330

427-2341

325-4444

397-4183

397-8033

pameladeveaux@bahamas.gov.bs

nicolette.duncanson@capitalunionban
k.com

afedgecombe@mbhbahamas.com

nveugene@bplco.com

cpfarquharson@gmail.com

mferere@ftconsultants.net
cferguson@btbconsultants.com

cpferguson@bplco.com

investor242@gmail.com
doferguson@deloitte.com
kfergkim@gmail.com

kirvyferguson@hotmail.com
veronical227@live.com
sferguson@danbradltd.com

michelefields@icb.gov.bs

mforbes@privatetrustco.com



[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

1058
665
845
276
375
777
913
365

781
303
927
211
481
398
273
1065
433
311
490
443
511
1013

Forbes-Fowler
Francis
Frazier Jr.
Gardiner
Gardiner
Gibson
Gibson

Gibson-
Woodside

Gilbert
Gill
Godet
Gomez
Gomez
Gomez
Gomez
Gordon
Grant
Greene
Hall
Hanlan
Hanna

Hanna

Yulanda
Darren J.
Paul Alvin

Nicolette C.

Shernell Athena

Anitra
Deandra

Lisa

Leonardo
Sonia L.

S. Tshombe
Craig A.
Dominic A.
James B.
Paul A.
Osriea
Tonya
Cecile B.
Leisa T.
Sheena
Christopher
Phylese

397-5956

702-3023

806-6806

397-5816

362-6673/4
424-6438

325-7644

302-4800
356-4114

603-3426
322-7516

424-5755
677-6398

454-4834

438-2785

yforbes-fowler@scb.gov.bs
dfrancis@sunoilbahamas.com
paul@getfrazier.com
ncgardiner@yahoo.com

sgardiner@nwccubahamas.com

dgibson@sunoilbahamas.com

gibson_lisa@outlook.com

lgilbert@cochinamogulus.com

tgodet@deloitte.com
cgomez@bakertilly.bs
dg.beyond@gmail.com
james.gomez@ecovis.bs

pgomez@bakertilly.bs

tonyaphg@gmail.com

phylese.hanna@gmail.com



[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

1021
576
700
759
997
175
117
694
1031
1012

650
837
764

548
239
227

616
364
302

Hanna
Hanna
Harding
Harris-Pinder
Heastie
Hepburn
Hepburn
Hepburn
Herbert

Higgs

Higgs
Higgs-Green
Hilton

Hinsey

Holmes-Moncur
Horton

Horton

Horton
Hunt

Hunter

Shameika
Wende N.
Renaldo C.

Dr. Brenda T.

Valderine V.
Fenrick A.
Michael M.
Ron

Darrell

Derwin

Paul B.
FElizabeth
Sharlene S.

Janet

Annischka
Clement A.

Francina

Niekia

Jacqueline N.

Arlington
Alfred

727-2105
376-2292
601-2608
397-2100
325-7313
465-8207

302-4800
359-2428

676-6045

466-7685/356-
8530

362-6718
394-6111

392-8928/424-
7473

393-7001
801-8700
376-6246

audit.shameika@gmail.com
eslbusinessgb@gmail.com
rharding@scb.gov.bs
brenda242pinder@gmail.com
vheastie@jsjohnson.com
fahepburn@gmail.com
mhepburn242@msn.com

darherbert@deloitte.com

derwin.higgs@dillytree-
consulting.com

pbhiggs@yahoo.com

j_hinsey@yahoo.com

aholmesmoncur@transdale.com
chorton@crystalservicesgroup.com

frandarl@gmail.com

jhunt@seagreengrp.com

allingtonhunter@gmail.com


mailto:mhepburn242@msn.com
mailto:allingtonhunter@gmail.com

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

776
1008

489
428
629
943
743
426
613
964
533
128
850
822

357
1074
180
307
581
780
171
122

[jeoma

Ingraham

Ingraham
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones

Jones

Kelly
Kelty
Kemp
Kikivarakis

Kikivarakis

Kikivarakis-

Dillett
Kiriaze
Knowles
Knowles
Knowles
Knowles
Knowles
Knowles

Knowles

Jamal

Christopher

Kingman Rufus

Dr. Willis L.

Stacy C.
Wayne Eric
Aaron
Royston A.
Della
Kyrene
Shaneska
Anthony
Kareem

Kim

Donna
Eleasha
Bryan C.S.
Elijah A.
Kim

Nina M.
Ronald H.

Tracy E.

356-4114
464-3777

376-3314
364-8202

601-0420

457-1773
393-2007

676-5454
327-0399

428-6182
502-4562

373-4160
477-3803
557-9514

jijeoma@bakertilly.bs

Christopher.ingraham@bingrahamco.

com
kingmaning@yahoo.com

galileecpa@gmail.com

wayne.e.johnson@jpmorgan.com

ajones(@mybafsolutions.com

pkassociates@gmail.com
kkelty@ftconsultants.net
skemp@kpmg.com.bs
anthony(@kikivarakisandco.com
kareem(@kicays.com

kim@kikivarakisandco.com

eleashaknowles7@hotmail.com
Bryan@ERGAdvisory.com
eknowles2005@hotmail.com

nina.m.knowles@gmail.com

ronaldhknowles@gmail.com



[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

693
1041
974
476
352
220
732

420
291
282
918

461
683
319

575
500

653
272
985
832

Knowles
Knowles Jr.
Leadon
Lewis
Lockhart
Lockhart

Lockhart-
Anderson

Longley
Longley
Lopez

Lopez (nee'
Carey)

Lundy-Mortimer
Mackey-Collins

Mackey-
Knowles

Major
McCardy

McDonald
McDonald
Mckenzie

McKenzie

Westra
Carlton
Jermaine S.
Lawrence F.
Milford E.
Renee D.

Alisa N.

Andrea
Lambert
Juan (John)

Kendra G.

Myra R.
Sheryl S.

Phaedra Yvette

Stacia G. Y.

Cardinal

Justin T.
Kevin
C. Alexis

Etienne O.

302-5300
702-7012
302-4800
422-0651
322-8560

362-5053
677-5352
424-9845
302-3940

302-5300
676-8125
376-5423

376-1242
376-1080

702-2031
601-1937
702-2000

carlton.cartwright@pwc.com
jleadon@airportsbahamas.com
llewis@deloitte.com
emlockhart@hotmail.com
rlockhart@pkfbahamas.com

alisa.lockhart-
anderson@martinmarietta.com

lambertlongley@ldlandassociates.net
rockhine@hotmail.com

kendrac@bahamasfirst.com

myra.lundy-mortimer@pwc.com

ssc@octogone.com.bs

staciag.y.major@gmail.com

cmccardy(@hopeinsurancebahamas.co
m

jmcdonald@tradeinvest.com
rankinmoe@hotmail.com

amckenzie@tradeinvest.com



[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

591
758
942
292
719
835
570
554
232
1029
278
315
288
194
707

237
1032
564
298
525
784
561

McPhee
McPhee
McSweeney
Miller
Miller
Missick
Missick-Russell
Morley
Mortimer
Mortimer
Moss

Moss
Moxey
Moxey

Moxey

Moxey
Munnings
Munnings-Pratt
Munnings
Munnings
Munroe

Munroe

Kenue
Leeshawn
Lanishka
Diana Lynn
Diarra K.
Thereze
Altermize
Sandy
Gerard Foster
Rena

Allyson Y.
James A.
Edgar O.
Levonne Edgar

Mark T.

Sheryl M.
Davon
Lynette
Mark E.
Tara
Patrice

Shonalee

677-1914

502-6084
477-6483
461-1000

677-6171

558-7153

325-8146

357-7672

827-3666
324-5640
302-4850
424-5439
302-5738
502-7012

lanishka.mcsweeney 1 @bs.ey.com

dkmiller@mybafsolutions.com
tamissick@hotmail.com

altermize(@hotmail.com

renamortimer@gmail.com

eomoxey@gmail.com

mark.moxey@oxbowinternational.co
m

davonmunnings@gmail.com
lynnpratt@yahoo.com
mmunnings@deloitte.com
tara@taramunnings.com
wepmunroe@wsc.com.bs

smunroe@genesisfundservices.com


mailto:lynnpratt@yahoo.com

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

1007
424
677
502

493
638
708
565
716
451
705
366
627
277
299
710
733
779
491
567
1004
970

Munroe
Murphy-Braynen
Musgrove

Nairn

Neeley
Neeley
Neely
Newton
Nixon
Noronha
Norris-Pilcher
Osborne
Outten
Patton
Paul
Pearson
Pelecanos
Pennerman
Pinder
Pinder
Pinder

Pindling

Stevette
Marlo B
Gwenique

Hendrick
Patrick

Beryn Garvin
Brenda
Edison T.
Esther
Danita
Roshan
Tiffany
Darnell
Chato
Dawn
Charlene R.
Shanika R.
Garnel
Otimia Teah
Barbara N.
CIiff G.
Tranio

Lynden

814-2915
356-6371
352-9286
424-5075

434-2015
397-1664

602-5000
397-8652
502-6044
457-1762
362-6673/4

397-3000
502-8828
702-5700
424-2409

424-2874
361-5220

Marlo.murphy-braynen@ub.edu.bs
gmusgrove@gbpa.com

Hendricknairn@gmail.com

neeleybl@gmail.com

brendaneeley(@bahamas.gov.bs

danita@freeportshipservices.com

noronha.cpa.bahamas@gmail.com

tiffany.norris@bs.ey.com

coutten@sunoilbahamas.com

charlene.paul@bankbahamas.com

Garnell.pelecanos@bdb.gov.bs

totalbusinessessentials@gmail.com

cliffgpinder@gmail.com



[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

699
447
860
799
790
962
670
487
306
795
659

938
668
882
305
577
772
579
622
750
545
530

Rahming
Rahming Jr.
Rees
Richards
Richards
Richardson
Riviere
Roberts
Roberts
Rodgers

Rolle

Rolle

Rolle

Rolle

Rolle

Rolle

Rolle

Rolle
Rolle-Forbes
Romer
Rouse

Roy

Edmund L.
Prince A.
Nicholas A.
Keva
Terrence
Karen. A
Kathleen
Brent
Bruno A.
Sanchina

Charlean

Jerryse
Julian
Nadia S.
Phyllis
Sean
Shando S.

Valretta

Michaella Ann

Desaree
Melanie

Nicola

327-4003
302-5300
677-2839

424-1332
441-294-5532
803-3013
325-6591

397-3457
397-7534

502-6424

603-0591
322-7516

341-8546
356-1866

erahming@intelisysltd.com
prince.a.rahming@pwc.com

nrees@rdcpartners.com

twcerichards@gmail.com
karen.a.richardson@bm.ey.com
northendadvisoryservices@gmail.com

broberts@bdobahamas.com

Sanchina.rodgers@bankbahamas.com

charlean.rolle@britanniabanktrust.co
m

nrolle@imbbah.com

srolle@krestonbs.com

srolle@bakertilly.bs

michaella.forbes@btcbahamas.com

desaree.romer@cibcfcib.com



[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

464
572
542
698
632
531
1048
205
293
881
760
541
783
834
1062
297
201
516
995
356
674

316

Russell
Russell-Higgs
Rutherford
Sands
Sands
Saunders
Sawyer
Sawyer
Seymour
Simmons
Simmons
Simms
Simms
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Smith

Tiphaney C.
Sheryl

Peter

Eunice P.
Monique
Sherene C. F.
Divina
Gerald Alfred
Kevin D.
Tanya P.
Terez

Cheryl
Richard
Annaka
Austin

Barry Wendell
Barrington
Cindy
Hedlease S.
Margaret

Nekeisha

Patrick E.

302-4800

702-7000
457-0141

828-0714
325-7355
424-9314
727-0138
325-7355

327-0399
535-7027
302-4673
397-5952
362-1996
431-4488

456-3143

677-4889

557-8721

bahamasaccountant@hotmail.com
Prutherford@airportsbahamas.com

eunice(@sandsacs.com

divina@ronaldatkinson.com
gasawyersr@gmail.com
kseymour001@gmail.com

tanya@ronaldatkinson.com

c.simms(@kikivarakisandco.com
simmsre@gmail.com

asmith@doctorshosp.com

bsmithbs@yahoo.com

Barringtonsmith123@hotmail.com

hedleasesmith@gmail.com

nekeishasmith@solutionsgrouponline.co
m

psmith.dbabahamas@gmail.com


mailto:kseymour001@gmail.com

[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

826
56

671
527
785
880
98

748
981
399
450

852
703
654
557
994
625
308
571
166
467
435

Smith
Springle
Smith

Storr

Stuart
Stubbs
Stubbs
Stubbs-John
Sturrup
Swain

Sweeting

Sweeting I1
Sweeting-Albury
Taylor

Taylor
Taylor-Campbell
Thompson
Thompson
Thompson II
Thronebury
Thurston

Townend

Raquel C.
Ronald W.
Temico
Charlene Y.
Cordero Sherod
Monique

Philip B.
Tamekia
Kendra

John R.

Everette B.

William A.
Talia
Denise S.
Vanessa N.
Noreen
Kateryann
Michele
Erald C.
Arlene
Sophia

Simon

324-1697
427 8906
397-8030
702-2034
302-1585
324-7880
601-3021
804-4542
359-4070
375-5292

302-4800

603-3426

502-6000
376-4202
323-7585
502-7010
393-2007

colron@pbatelnet.bs
temico.smith@gmail.com
cstorr@privatetrustco.com
cstuart@tradeinvest.com
mlstubbs@bplco.com
pbstubbs@msn.com
Tamekia.stubbs@aisfg.com
kendrasturrup@doctorshosp.com
johnrswain90@hotmail.com

ebsweeting@flamingo-
consultants.com

tsweeting@deloitte.com

noreen.campbell@ecovis.bs

Michele. Thompson@bs.ey.com
erald.thompson@ub.edu.bs
athronebury@rasbahmas.com
sthurston@cfal.com

stownend@kpmg.com.bs
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[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]
[Nil]

[Nil]
[Nil]

285
589
854
945
839
538
926
586
689
143
497
208
1014
864
460
718
392
792
537

1059

684
1044

Treco
Turnquest
Turnquest
Turnquest
Turnquest
Underwood
Virgil-Dean
Walkine
Walkine
Wallace
Watkins
Watson
Whyms
Wilchcombe
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams

Williams-
Bartlett

Williams-
Lockhart

Wilson

Winter

Alison
Kevin Andre
Korey J.

Rae

Tonia
Racardo
Peadra
Sabrina E.
William H.
William R.
Sandy C.
George Edgar
Thalia

Mia R.
Chantal N.
Dominic

E. Patrick
Tami

Karen J.

Demarra

Zelma L.

Jasha

502-1805

327-0689
806-2665
394-7728

825-8170
356-0218
325-5766
324-2919
822-9036
502-6532

601-2338

422-2021

atreco(@ftconsultants.net

kturnquest@nib-bahamas.com

rturnquest@hlbbahamas.com
tonia@ttbfinancialservices.com
runderwood@)jsjohnson.com

pdean@bristol.bs

hwalkine73@gmail.com
wrw.pkfbah@batelnet.bs
scwatkinscpa@gmail.com
watsongeom(@gmail.com

twhyms@sunshineholdingsltd.com

dombwill@hotmail.com

zelma.wilson@bs.ey.com



[Nil] 323 Winter Marva marvawinter@yahoo.com

* 348 Worrell Keith G. E. 375-1070 keithgeworrell@hotmail.com
[Nil] 829 Wright Vanessa 477-3202 vanessainwright@gmail.com
LEGEND

* - Denotes a Public Accountant who indicates that he/ she performs audit engagements and is therefore subject to
practice monitoring on behalf of the Institute.

+ - Denotes a Public Accountant who indicates that he/she performs reviews or other attestation engagements.

[Nil] - Denotes a Public Accountant who indicates that he/she does not perform audits, reviews or other attestation
engagements.
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